PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Spelling of Assignor's name previously recorded on Reel 025866 Frame 0938. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jun-Yeoung JANG	01/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Electronics Inc.	
Street Address:	20, Yeouido-Dong, Yeongdeungpo-Gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13060999	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)766-3644

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037663777

Email: mail@ked-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8638

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-1088

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel Y.J. Kim

Total Attachments: 3

source=P-1088CorrectAssign#page1.tif source=P-1088CorrectAssign#page2.tif source=P-1088CorrectAssign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026658 FRAME: 0093

OP \$40.00 13060999



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT
	UDDIAMETA

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
TODAY OF CONVERTINGE.	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jun-Yeong JANG	01/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Electronics Inc.		
Street Address:	20, Yeouido-Dong, Yeongdeungpo-Gu		
City:	Seoul		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13060999		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Phone:

(703)766-3644

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 703-766-3777

Email:

mail@ked-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name:

KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 8638

Address Line 4:

Reston, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

P-1088

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel Y.J. Kim			
Signature: /Daniel Y.J. Kim/			
Date: 02/25/2011			
Total Attachments: 1 source=P-1088Assignment#page1.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	ot Date: 02/25/2011		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	valuable consideration	in hand paid, the receipt an	d sufficiency of which is
(1) JANG Jun-Yeoung	(4)		
(2)	(5)		
(3)	_ (6)		
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assig			
LG Electronics Inc.			
20, Yeouido-Dong, Yeongdeungpo-Gu,			
Seoul, Korea			
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled STEREOSCOPIC IMAGE REPROD MODE AND STEREOSCOPIC IMAGE	UCTION ME	THOD IN CASE	OF PAUSE
	E KEFRODO. SAME	CHON AFFAKA	105 051110
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was file	d on, and identified by	United States Serial No.: or	
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was exe		*	
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and/or that claim prenewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof and/or that Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said A representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in	priority thereto and an at claim priority thereto, SSIGNEE, for its inte- said application shall he	y and all extensions, divisio, and the right to all benefits rest as ASSIGNEE, its succereafter act on behalf of said.	ns, reissues, substitutes, under the International essors, assigns and legal ASSIGNEE;
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like in obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent or assigns and legal representatives, and without further remunemtion growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any pathermed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the	of the United States, up a, in and to any improv apers by the said ASSIG	oon request of the said ASS vernents, and applications fo NEE, its successors, assigns	IGNEE, its successors, r patent based thereon,
AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of KED of dentification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply will be decimally office, for recordation of this document.	& ASSOCIATES, LLP vith the rules of any issu	the power to insert on this ing authority, including the I	assignment any further Inited States Patent and
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:			
INVENTORS	•	DATE SIGNED)
장 준 영		Januar	y 3, 2011
Name: JANG Jun-Yeoung		•	
2) Name:			
- 			
))			
Name:			

PATENT REEL: 026658 FRAME: 0096

RECORDED: 07/27/2011